
2014 Mount St. Mary's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-24   Conf: 7-9Home: 9-5Away: 4-15Neutral: 6-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (294), Opp (262)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Heinze (13), Buckel (4), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Lichtner 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (94-103),
Heinze (31-32), Pagano (19-22), Lichtner (18-20), Buckel (14-17), Cummings (10-10), Teti (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
43 Greenewald, Jessica .270 43-43 141 15 38 1 0 0 6 39 .277 8 1 20 0 .311 1 3 3-5 32 4 1 .973
18 Buckel, Holly .242 43-43 132 16 32 4 2 2 17 46 .348 11 4 19 0 .318 1 3 10-13 144 48 12 .941
5 Baker, Megan .239 39-38 109 13 26 3 0 0 4 29 .266 7 4 15 0 .308 0 12 3-5 45 5 0 1.000
20 Heinze, Rachel .233 38-32 90 15 21 3 1 1 13 29 .322 11 1 29 0 .324 0 1 5-6 174 9 4 .979
10 Clifford, Cat .230 43-43 126 5 29 8 0 2 14 43 .341 15 5 30 0 .331 2 0 0-1 30 68 10 .907
2 Mayes, Marisa .226 38-34 93 10 21 2 0 0 9 23 .247 2 1 15 0 .247 1 2 1-1 38 53 5 .948
13 Gavigan, Rachel .217 44-43 138 14 30 5 1 4 18 49 .355 14 0 31 0 .289 0 0 4-4 223 4 5 .978
3 Ruhle, Lindsey .216 44-40 102 13 22 3 0 1 8 28 .275 22 1 20 1 .360 0 4 2-2 7 1 1 .889
95 Belloc, Tori .188 42-37 101 11 19 3 0 2 7 28 .277 3 0 13 0 .210 1 2 2-3 64 51 8 .935
25 Beck, Casey .333 7-3 12 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .333 3 1 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 2 2 .667
24 Silipino, Alyssa .246 25-23 65 2 16 2 0 0 3 18 .277 6 0 17 0 .310 0 0 0-0 73 0 3 .961
23 Teti, Rachel .231 12-8 26 1 6 0 0 0 3 6 .231 2 0 7 0 .286 0 0 0-0 27 0 1 .964
1 Bobbitt, Katy .154 27-9 26 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 .154 5 0 6 0 .290 0 1 0-0 13 17 4 .882
4 Pagano, Nicole .000 31-25 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 65 1 .986
6 Santiago, Maria .000 7-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
9 Lichtner, Sam .000 19-8 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 22 1 .957
7 Stankan, Hayley .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.230 44-44 1165 128 268 34 4 12 105 346 .297
11
0 18 226 1 .305 6 28 30-41 886 359 59 .955

Opponents .237 44-44 1152 131 273 42 5 15 110 370 .321 74 13 289 1 .290 4 35 47-52 904 405 66 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Pagano, Nicole 1.18 15-13 31 25 23 8-0 1 178.2 121 41 30 42 209 10 2 7 .187 18 12 0 3 22
9 Lichtner, Sam 2.70 4-6 17 8 3 1-0 0 62.1 71 48 24 22 41 16 1 2 .275 9 0 0 1 6
17 Cummings, Danni 3.61 0-5 14 11 2 0-0 0 54.1 81 42 28 10 39 16 2 6 .328 0 1 0 0 7
Totals 1.94 19-24 62 44 28 8 1 295.1 273 131 82 74 289 42 5 15 .237 27 13 0 4 35
Opponents 1.90 24-19 66 43 26 5 2 301.1 268 128 82 110 226 34 4 12 .230 17 18 2 6 28



2014 Mount St. Mary's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 27, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Baker, Megan 50 45 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Pagano, Nicole 74 8 65 1 .986 0 19 3 .864 0 0
20 Heinze, Rachel 187 174 9 4 .979 0 31 1 .969 13 0
13 Gavigan, Rachel 232 223 4 5 .978 3 0 0 — 0 0
43 Greenewald, Jessica 37 32 4 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Teti, Rachel 28 27 0 1 .964 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Silipino, Alyssa 76 73 0 3 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lichtner, Sam 23 0 22 1 .957 0 18 2 .900 0 0
2 Mayes, Marisa 96 38 53 5 .948 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Buckel, Holly 204 144 48 12 .941 1 14 3 .824 4 0
17 Cummings, Danni 17 6 10 1 .941 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
95 Belloc, Tori 123 64 51 8 .935 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Clifford, Cat 108 30 68 10 .907 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ruhle, Lindsey 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bobbitt, Katy 34 13 17 4 .882 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Beck, Casey 6 2 2 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Santiago, Maria 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Stankan, Hayley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1304 886 359 59 .955 11 47 4 .913 17 0
Opponents 1375 904 405 66 .952 12 30 11 .732 14 0


